18IR 072

18IR 074

18IR 075

18IR 081

18IR 082

18IR 085

18IR087

18IR088

5/5/2018

5/14/2018

5/15/2018

6/7/2018

6/14/2018

7/1/2018

7/9/2018

7/11/2018

Medical
Intoxication

Medical
Information

Larceny / Theft

Larceny / Theft

Information Assault

Information Assault

Criminal Mischief

2018 Daily Crime Log

 CaseNumber  DateReported  Criminal Offense  Campus/ Location  Occurrence Date(s) Occurrence Time(s) Disposition

Lee: LHC

Lee: LHC

Lee: LHC

Lee: |- Bldg.

Lee: LHC

Lee: LHC

Collier: Bldg. J

5/5/2018

5/14/2018

5/15/2018

6/7/2018

6/14/2018

6/30/2018

7/9/2018

13:45 hrs.

18:27 hrs.

15:49

18:22 hrs.

17:11

13:58

09:00

Rear Dorm NW
lake, Bird arced the
wire. Grass fire.
Closed

Response to an
intoxicated
student. (Conduct)
Student could not
maintain balance
and he could not
answer simple
questions.

Student left
computer in study
room upon return
missing ($100).
Rear 29' bicycle tire
and wheel were
stolen off his
bicycle. ($50).
Students verbal
altercation
Investigation
closed.

Students verbal
altercation
Investigation
closed.

damage to two rain
gutter pipes



18IR089

18IR091

18IR092

18IR093

18IR094

18IR096

18IR097

18IR099

7/12/2018

7/15/2018

7/18/2018

7/24/2018

7/28/2018

8/13/2018

8/17/2018

8/22/2018

Criminal Mischief

Fire Alarm

Medical Assistance

Disorderly Conduct
/ Conceal Weapons
Carry / Stalking

Medical Assistance

Information
Suspicious Letter

Information
Fraud Check

Threats

Lee

Lee

Collier: Bldg. M

Lee

Lee:

Lee

Lee

Lee

: S- Bldg.

: B Bldg.

:Bldg. M

LHC

:Bldg. S

:Bldg. H

:Bldg. T

7/12/2018

7/15/2018

7/18/2018

7/24/2018

7/28/2018

8/13/2018

8/17/2018

8/22/2018

04:32

20:00

15:10

12:35

22:05

15:30

15:30

13:15

unknown oil like
substance on the
rear of victim’s
vehicle.

Electrical system
indicating that the
entire building's
pulls, smokes, and
ducts had
activated. (Closed)
Student laying on
the floor in front of
the financial aid
office.

Call concerning a
male with a knife.
(Filed State)
Student awake and
breathing however
would not
communicate with
anyone.

Letter of drug
active being
conducted in FSW
cafe.

package (FedEx
folder) contained a
check in the
amount of $4,850.
usD.

Threats Collegiate
High School.



18IR0107

18IR0110

18IR0111

18IR0112

18IR0113

18IR0114
18IR0116
18IR0117

18IR0120
18IR0122

181R0126

181R0127

1810-0001

1810-0005

9/04/2018
9/08/2018

9/10/2018

9/11/2018
9/12/2018

9/14/2018
9/19/2018
9/19/2018

9/24/2018
9/26/2018

10/05/2018

10/09/2018

10/15/2018

10/22/2018

Larceny/ Theft
Alarm

Information
Battery

Larceny/Theft

Information (dating
Violence)
Larceny/Theft

Criminal Mischief

Harassment

Injury Report

Criminal Mischief

Found Property

Lost /Stolen
Property

Information
Harassment
Information
Threats

Lee

Lee

Lee

:Bldg. S
:Bldg. S

:Bldg. A

Parking lot #1

Lee

Lee:

Lee:
Lee:

LEE:

Lee:

Lee:

Lee:

Lee:

:Bldg. S
LHC

Bldg. S
LHC
Bldg. AA 173

LHC
Parking Lot 3

Bldg. J Library

Bldg. S Café

Collier: Bldg. G

Lee

: Bldg. K

9/4/2018
9/8/2018

9/10/2018

9/11/2018
9/12/2018

9/14/2018
9/14/2018
9/17/2018

9/24/2018
9/26/2018

10/5/2018

9/18/2018

10/16/2018

10/18/2018

14:25

04:00

14:30

11:37

01:40

09:15
15:00-23:00
16:51

21:55
16:30

17:39

11:30

Theft of Books
$1000.95.
Bookstore motion
alarm.

Argument
boyfriend and
girlfriend ending in
a slap.

Theft of Books
$872.00.
Argument 4% floor

Parked car egged

Subject taking
pictures of victim in
class.

Drug injection

Damage to door,
pry marks.

Found Apple Air
buds (5175.00)
Lost/ Stolen Light
Speed $575.00
transmitter.

Student Harassed
in class.

Student caught
cheating on test.



1810-0006

1810-0010

1810-0012

1811-0016

1811-0017

1811-0019

1811-0020

1811-0022

1812-0025

10/22/2018

10/25/2018

10/25/2018

11/05/2018
11/15/2018

11/20/2018

11/20/2018

11/24/2018

12/04/2018

Information
(Student possibly
smoking cannabis)
Criminal Mischief
Information
(Suspicious
behavior)
Larceny/Theft
Larceny/Theft

Dating Violence

Larceny/Theft

Battery

Theft

Lee: LHC

Charlotte

Collier: Bldg. G

Charlotte: Café
Collier: Café

Lee: LHC

Lee: Bldg. A

Lee: Bldg. LHC

Lee: Bldg. O,P

10/19/2018

10/24/2018

10/24/2018

11/05/2018
11/12/2018

11/20/2018

11/20/2018

11/24/2018

12/04/2018

22:45

10:00/12:30

16:30

12:20
17:00

03:02

16:16

14:09

20:15-00:15

Student possibly
smoking cannabis
in the room.
Unknown subject
keyed a vehicle.
Student Suspicious
behavior in class.

Theft of cash
money recovered.
Theft of 200. Cash
from register.
Dating violence
between residents.
Mutual
Combatants

Books taken A-210
value 573.71.
Disturbance
involving
Residents/
violence. Arrest
Purse: $300 cash,
credit cards,
glasses, GPS.



