## 2018 Daily Crime Log

Case Number	Date Reported	Criminal Offense	Campus/ Location	Occurrence Date(s)	Occurrence Time(s)	Disposition
18IR 072	5/5/2018	Fire	Lee: LHC	5/5/2018	13:45 hrs.	Rear Dorm NW lake, Bird arced the wire. Grass fire. Closed
18IR 074	5/14/2018	Medical Intoxication	Lee: LHC	5/14/2018	18:27 hrs.	Response to an intoxicated student. (Conduct)
18IR 075	5/15/2018	Medical Information	Lee: LHC	5/15/2018	15:49	Student could not maintain balance and he could not answer simple questions.
18IR 081	6/7/2018	Larceny / Theft	Lee: LHC	6/7/2018	18:22 hrs.	Student left computer in study room upon return missing (\$100).
18IR 082	6/14/2018	Larceny / Theft	Lee: I- Bldg.	6/14/2018	17:11	Rear 29' bicycle tire and wheel were stolen off his bicycle. (\$50).
18IR 085	7/1/2018	Information Assault	Lee: LHC	6/30/2018		Students verbal altercation Investigation closed.
18IR087	7/9/2018	Information Assault	Lee: LHC	7/9/2018	13:58	Students verbal altercation Investigation closed.
18IR088	7/11/2018	Criminal Mischief	Collier: Bldg. J		09:00	damage to two rain gutter pipes

18IR089	7/12/2018	Criminal Mischief	Lee: S- Bldg.	7/12/2018	04:32	unknown oil like substance on the rear of victim's vehicle.
18IR091	7/15/2018	Fire Alarm	Lee: B Bldg.	7/15/2018	20:00	Electrical system indicating that the entire building's pulls, smokes, and ducts had activated. (Closed)
18IR092	7/18/2018	Medical Assistance	Collier: Bldg. M	7/18/2018	15:10	Student laying on the floor in front of the financial aid office.
18IR093	7/24/2018	Disorderly Conduct / Conceal Weapons Carry / Stalking	Lee: Bldg. M	7/24/2018	12:35	Call concerning a male with a knife. (Filed State)
18IR094	7/28/2018	Medical Assistance	Lee: LHC	7/28/2018	22:05	Student awake and breathing however would not communicate with anyone.
18IR096	8/13/2018	Information Suspicious Letter	Lee: Bldg. S	8/13/2018	15:30	Letter of drug active being conducted in FSW cafe.
18IR097	8/17/2018	Information Fraud Check	Lee: Bldg. H	8/17/2018	15:30	package (FedEx folder) contained a check in the amount of \$4,850. USD.
18IR099	8/22/2018	Threats	Lee: Bldg. T	8/22/2018	13:15	Threats Collegiate High School.

18IR0107	9/04/2018	Larceny/ Theft	Lee: Bldg. S	9/4/2018	14:25	Theft of Books \$1000.95.
18IR0110	9/08/2018	Alarm	Lee: Bldg. S	9/8/2018	04:00	Bookstore motion alarm.
18IR0111	9/10/2018	Information Battery	Lee: Bldg. A Parking lot #1	9/10/2018	14:30	Argument boyfriend and girlfriend ending in a slap.
18IR0112	9/11/2018	Larceny/Theft	Lee: Bldg. S	9/11/2018	11:37	Theft of Books \$872.00.
18IR0113	9/12/2018	Information (dating Violence)	Lee: LHC	9/12/2018	01:40	Argument 4 <sup>th</sup> floor
18IR0114	9/14/2018	Larceny/Theft	Lee: Bldg. S	9/14/2018	09:15	
18IR0116	9/19/2018	Criminal Mischief	Lee: LHC	9/14/2018	15:00-23:00	Parked car egged
18IR0117	9/19/2018	Harassment	LEE: Bldg. AA 173	9/17/2018	16:51	Subject taking pictures of victim in class.
18IR0120	9/24/2018	Injury Report	Lee: LHC	9/24/2018	21:55	Drug injection
18IR0122	9/26/2018	Criminal Mischief	Lee: Parking Lot 3	9/26/2018	16:30	Damage to door, pry marks.
18IR0126	10/05/2018	Found Property	Lee: Bldg. J Library	10/5/2018		Found Apple Air buds (\$175.00)
18IR0127	10/09/2018	Lost /Stolen Property	Lee: Bldg. S Café	9/18/2018		Lost/ Stolen Light Speed \$575.00 transmitter.
1810-0001	10/15/2018	Information Harassment	Collier: Bldg. G	10/16/2018	17:39	Student Harassed in class.
1810-0005	10/22/2018	Information Threats	Lee: Bldg. K	10/18/2018	11:30	Student caught cheating on test.

1810-0006	10/22/2018	Information (Student possibly smoking cannabis)	Lee: LHC	10/19/2018	22:45	Student possibly smoking cannabis in the room.
1810-0010	10/25/2018	Criminal Mischief	Charlotte	10/24/2018	10:00/12:30	Unknown subject keyed a vehicle.
1810-0012	10/25/2018	Information (Suspicious behavior)	Collier: Bldg. G	10/24/2018	16:30	Student Suspicious behavior in class.
1811-0016	11/05/2018	Larceny/Theft	Charlotte: Café	11/05/2018	12:20	Theft of cash money recovered.
1811-0017	11/15/2018	Larceny/Theft	Collier: Café	11/12/2018	17:00	Theft of 200. Cash from register.
1811-0019	11/20/2018	Dating Violence	Lee: LHC	11/20/2018	03:02	Dating violence between residents. Mutual Combatants
1811-0020	11/20/2018	Larceny/Theft	Lee: Bldg. A	11/20/2018	16:16	Books taken A-210 value 573.71.
1811-0022	11/24/2018	Battery	Lee: Bldg. LHC	11/24/2018	14:09	Disturbance involving Residents/ violence. Arrest
1812-0025	12/04/2018	Theft	Lee: Bldg. O,P	12/04/2018	20:15-00:15	Purse: \$300 cash, credit cards, glasses, GPS.